5.2 Effect on consolidated statement of pro forma financial position

The information in this section provides details of Energy World’s historical financial
information pro forma adjusted to take into account the effects of the Entitlement Offer
(assuming the Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed). Full details of Energy World’s historical
financial information, including applicable notes and the accounting policies underlying their
preparation, are contained in Energy World’s financial report for the period ending 30 June
2022, which can be found on Energy World’s website and in past announcements on the ASX.

The table below shows the audited consolidated pro forma statement of financial position of
Energy World as if the Entitlement Offer (assuming the Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed),
occurred as at 30 June 2022. The table has been prepared for illustrative purposes and has
not been audited or reviewed. The pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared
on the same basis and using the same accounting policies as the Company’s annual audited
accounts for the full year ended 30 June 2022.

27

Audited
30.06.22

ASSETS In US$'000
Pro forma

adjustments Pro Forma

Current Assets

Cash 6,487 30,125 36,612

Cash in Reserve Accounts 52,543 52,543

Trade & Other Receivables 27,721 27,721

Related Party Receivable 10,404 10,404

Inventory 538 538

Prepayments 762 762

Total Current Assets 98,455 128,580

Non Current Assets

Cash in Reserve Accounts 4,618 4,618

Investment in listed security 473 473

Prepayment 1,217 1,217

Oil and Gas Assets 57,202 57,202

Exploration and Evaluation Expenditure 56,107 56,107

Property Plant & Equipment 1,479,799 1,479,799

Right of Use Assets 6,079 6,079

Total Non-Current Assets 1,605,495 1,605,495

Total Assets 1,703,950 1,734,075

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 27,764 27,764

Trade and other payables – related parties 7,056 7,056

Income tax payable 34,744 34,744

Interest-bearing borrowings 82,665 82,665

Provisions 1,816 1,816

Lease liabilities 2,074 2,074

Total Current Liabilities 156,119 156,119

Non-Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,773 2,773

Trade and other payables – related parties 217,158 217,158

Interest-bearing borrowings 492,377 -6,390 485,987

Deferred tax liabilities 20,738 20,738

Provisions 11,800 11,800

Lease liabilities 4,750 4,750

Total Non-Current Liabilities 749,596 743,206

Total Liabilities 905,715 899,325

Net Assets 798,235 834,750

EQUITY

Issued Capital 540,438 36,880 577,318

Other Reserves 17,462 17,462

Retained Profits 223,111 -365 222,746

Shareholders Equity 781,011 817,526

Non Controlling Interest 17,224 17,224

Total Shareholder Equity 798,235 834,750

28

5.3 Material changes in the financial position of Energy World

As at the date of this Prospectus, as far as the Directors are aware, there have been no
material changes in the financial position of the Company since 30 June 2022, other than:

(a) as announced on 13 September 2022, the Power Purchase Agreement (PPA)
between the Company’s subsidiary PT. Energi Sengkang (PTES) and PLN which
governed the sale of power from our 315MW power plant into the Sulawesi grid